



Chief Executive: Joe Harrison

Chairman: Simon Lloyd

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on 09 January 2020.

I am pleased to confirm the following.

1. Do you insource any clinical services and which ones?

Yes, please see details below

2. Do you have a contract with any company and who is that and for which insourcing services?

INTEGRATED DERMATOLOGY LTD - Contract -Crown Commercial Services Framework

Blakeland

Medinet

HSDU

INHEALTH LTD - Contract - NHS Framework

MEDINET CLINICAL SERVICES LTD – Currently out for a tender exercise

NEWPORT PAGNELL MEDICAL CENTRE

OXFORD IMMUNOTEC LTD

CHILTERN HEALTHCARE

OXFORD IMMUNOTEC LTD - None found Medica Reporting Ltd - Health trust Europe framework

Source Bioscience - Health trust Europe framework

Inhealth Ltd - NHS framework

3. Did you procure this under any current framework and if so which one?

See above

4. How is this charged for by the third-party service provider per patient/per tariff

We pay a mixture of tariff, just below tariff and tariff plus MFF depending on supplier and specialty.

5. Are you currently being charged below, on or above NHS tariff?

We pay a mixture of tariff, just below tariff and tariff plus MFF depending on supplier and specialty.

6. Do you use substantively employed Trust staff to delivery all or part of the insourced

service?

We use substantively employed Trust staff to deliver part of the insourced service only (see details below)

7. The total number of procedures completed by each supplier (named) in the following categories:

This information isn't readily available.

8. The total spends completed by each supplier (named) per service area

Breakdown for 2018-19 Only							
Dermatology	1,728,141	INTEGRATED DERMATOLOGY LTD (Insourcing)					
Endoscopy	292,463	MEDINET CLINICAL SERVICES LTD (insourcing)					
	195,957	RAMSAY HEALTH CARE UK (Outsourcing)					
	18,200	HSDU (Insourcing)					
	12,048	A.HAMIDI (INSOURCING)					
Cardiology	74,180	INHEALTH LTD (outsourcing)					
Neurology	60,200	MEDINET CLINICAL SERVICES LTD (insourcing)					
MK IDS	41,616	NEWPORT PAGNELL MEDICAL CENTRE (Insourcin					
Med Nurse Practitioners	26,212	OXFORD IMMUNOTEC LTD (outsourcing)					
Ward 2 SSU	6,459	CHILTERN HEALTHCARE (insourcing)					
GUM + HIV Drugs	2,596	OXFORD IMMUNOTEC LTD (outsourcing)					
	2,458,070						

9. Please give an annual breakdown per annum of insourcing services per service area:

	2018/19	2017/18	2016/17	2015/16
Dermatology	1,728,141	1,246,836	759,498	180,834
Endoscopy	518,668	185,828	88,230	3,713
Cardiology	74,180	95,390	-	65,882
Neurology	60,200	-	-	
MK IDS	41,616	26,696	-	
Med Nurse Practitioners	26,212	18,678	14,507	7,910
Ward 2 SSU	6,459	-		
GUM + HIV Drugs	2,596	1,937	1,558	
Haematology (Scribetech digital dictation	75,816	26,849	17,606	
Sexual Health (CMK Medical Group)				19,710
	2,458,070	1,651,181	890,642	295,655

You are advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely,

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.